

**ATTACHMENT M – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT**

**LSA Associates, Inc.  
Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3000\*2547**

<b>PSA/ Amendment</b>	<b>Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval</b>	<b>PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension</b>	<b>PSA Total</b>
PSA	December 5, 2006 / January 4, 2007	Original Amount: \$396,245 Original Term: September 1, 2006 to December 31, 2008	\$396,245
Amendment No. 1	N/A / October 6, 2008	No Amount Increase Extend Term to December 31, 2009	\$396,245
Amendment No. 2	N/A / November 5, 2009	Update Federal Provisions No Amount Increase Extend Term to March 31, 2011	\$396,245
Amendment No. 3	March 23, 2010 / May 3, 2010	Increase Amount by \$20,680 No Term Extension	\$416,925
Amendment No. 4	N/A / April 5, 2011	Update Indemnification No Amount Increase Extend Term to June 30, 2013	\$416,925
Amendment No. 5	N/A / June 27, 2013	No Amount Increase Extend Term to June 30, 2016	\$416,925
Amendment No. 6	February 25, 2014 / March 7, 2014	Increase Amount by \$413,870 No Term Extension	\$830,795
Amendment No. 7	June 28, 2016 August 1, 2016	Increase Amount by \$40,700 Extend Term to June 30, 2017	\$871,495
Amendment No. 8	N/A / May 5, 2017	No Amount Increase Extend Term to June 30, 2019	\$871,495
Amendment No. 9	Pending / Pending	Update "Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims" Increase Amount by \$128,085 Extend Term to June 30, 2020	\$999,580